Vern Maine & Associates

603.886.4796

USPTO

1/13/2011 7:22:57 AM PAGE

3/004

Fax Server

р.3

TO: ANDREW P. CERNOTA COMPANY: VERN MAINE AND ASSOCIATES,

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1



Stylesheet Version v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SYSTEMS INFORMATION	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 013633 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INC. 35 Spit Brook Road Nashus, NH 03061.	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomas P McElwain			04/23/2003	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			==
Name:	7			
Street Address:		BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INC.		
City:		65 Spit Brook Road Nashua		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:		03081		
PROPERTY NUMBERS: Total: 1 Property Type		Nu	mber	
Patent Number:		7218665		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			-
Fax Number: (603)886-4796				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 603-886-6100				
Email: Patents@VernMaine.com				
Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Cernota				
Address Line 1:		ine and Associates,		
Address Line 2: 547 Amherst St., 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Nashua, NEVV HAMPSHIRE 03051-3445				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D4625-US				4
		Andrew P. Cemota		=
Total Attachments: 1	anlan === 4 . S =		;	

PATENT

REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0043

JNMENTS

5/8/03 7:30

PAGE 3/

RightFAX

AINE & ASMUS;

05/07/2003 700029869 MAY - 7 - 03 -0-05PM;

PAGE 2

Form FRU-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M CÇVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. UMD) DATEMES ONLY					
DWR NO. 0001-0027 (logs. S/31/2002)	Y Y Y				
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic				
MCELWAIN, Thomas P.					
	Internal Address: Systems Integration Inc.				
	a Delaware Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yez 👪 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment GMerger					
	Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Road				
Security Agreement					
C Other					
	City: Nashua State: NH Zip: 83061				
Execution Date: 04/23/2003	Account of the state of the sta				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🦉 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)				
10/423,655					
Additional partitions at	lizohed? 🖳 Yes 🥨 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1					
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Scor J. Asmus (D4625-US)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
IVEIII8,	☐: Enclosed				
Internal Address: MAINE & ASMUS					
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Change Addingson, 17th Main Council Couls 5					
Street Address: 190 Main Street Suite 2	÷ (90130				
P O Box 3445					
City: Nashua State: NH Zip: 03061	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
Scott J. Asmus Reg. no. 42,263	Signatur Date				
Name of Person Signing					

Mail documents to be recorded with required sover about information to Commissioner of Passits & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, b.C. 20231 USPTO

1/13/2011 7:22:57 AM

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

TO: ANDREW P. CERNOTA

COMPANY: VERN MAINE AND ASSOCIATES.

D4625-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Thomas P. McElwain, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, does hereby sell and assign for myself and my hairs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delawure corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashaa, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

DEFERRED DECORRELATING DECISION-FEEDBACK DETECTOR FOR SUPERSATURATED COMMUNICATIONS

invented by me and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. D-1625 of the Company, and executed on even date herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the international Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and coverient that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NH this 23 day of APRIC

21 Sarah Drive, Merrimack, NH, 03054 Residence Address

State of New Harmshire) County of Hillsborough

23 As day of Aftil 2003, before me appeared Thomas P. McElwain; known to me or providing satisfactory identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My commission expines:

PATENT

REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 01/21/2011